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Clinton Leads by 5 in Colorado, Michigan, Virginia

Raleigh, N.C. — New PPP polls in Colorado, Michigan, and Virginia find Hillary
Clinton leading by 5 points in each state in the final rundown to election day.

Clinton leads 48-43 in Colorado, with Gary Johnson at 4%, Jill Stein at 2%, and
Evan McMullin at 1%. In a head to head match up just between her and Trump,
she leads 50-45.

Clinton leads 46-41 in Michigan, with Gary Johnson at 6% and Jill Stein at 2%.
Clinton's lead grows slightly to 50/44 in a head to head between her and Trump.

Clinton leads 48-43 in Virginia, with Gary Johnson at 4%, Jill Stein at 1%, and
Evan McMullin at 1%. Her leads grows slightly to 51/45 in a head to head
between her and Trump.

As is happening in battleground states across the country, Clinton's amassing a
large lead in early voting in each of these states. Among those who have already
cast their ballots she's up 52-41 in Colorado, 57-36 in Michigan, and 63-32 in
Virginia. Trump will be counting on a very strong performance on Election Day to
have any chance at taking Michigan and Virginia, and he's probably pretty much
already lost Colorado given the volume of early voting there.

One thing that's working to Clinton's advantage in all these states is that voters
would much rather have 4 more years of Barack Obama as President than Donald
Trump. Voters in Colorado would prefer Obama 52/44, voters in Michigan would
prefer him 52/40, and voters in Virginia would prefer him 53/44. Obama has
aggressively campaigned for Clinton as the successor to his legacy, and that's
helped her greatly since voters would much rather stay on the country's current
course than take the sharp turn of direction a Trump presidency would entail.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 704 likely voters in Colorado, 957 likely voters in Michigan, and 1,238
likely voters in Virginia on November 3 and 4th. The margins of error for the surveys are +/-3.7%, +/-
3.2%, and +/-2.8% respectively. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via
the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet
through an opt-in internet panel.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Colorado Survey Results

Q1 The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, Green Party
candidate Jill Stein, and independent Evan
McMullin. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvieeiiiiiiee e, 48%
Donald Trump ....coooiiiiiieieeeiee e 43%
Gary JONNSON .....coceeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4%
JillSERIN .. 2%
Evan McMullin ... 1%
UNdeCIided.......coveeiiiiiiiiieieeei e 3%
Q2 (Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 50%
Donald Trump ....ooooeiieiieeeee e 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%
Q3 The candidates for US Senate are Democrat

Michael Bennet, Republican Darryl Glenn,
Libertarian Lily Tang Williams, Green Party
candidate Arn Menconi, and Unity Party of
Colorado candidate Bill Hammons. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Michael BeNNet ............ccoveeveeveereereresrersnenen. 50%
DAY GIENN.....eoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 40%
Lily Tang Williams ........ccoeeeviiiiiiiiieeeeiiciiiieeen. 3%
AN MENCONI......oeovecevee e 1%
Bill HAMMONS .......voeveeececee e, 1%
undecided.........cccooviiiiiiiiieiiii e 6%

Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieeeee 41%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeieiiiiiieeee e 55%
NOE SUME .., 5%

November 3-4, 2016

Survey of 704 likely voters
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Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable........cccoo 36%
Unfavorable ... 60%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
Q6 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?
APPIOVE ...t 48%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 50%
NOLSUIE ..o 2%
Q7 Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?
Barack Obama..........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiecie e 52%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 44%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%
Q8 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMAL..........c.oveueeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeereens 48%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 45%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%
Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man........o 47%

Q10 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCIat .......covveiiiiiiiiieee e 37%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiii s 32%
Independent / Other .............cccovvvevrverersrennnn 31%
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Q11 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
other, press 3.

HISPANIC ....c.veiveceeeeeeeeeeeee e 13% Yes.......
WHRIEE ..o 78% No........
Oh T ..o 9% Q14 Mode
Q12 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to Phone ..
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4. Internet
1810 29...eeoeeveeveeeeeeee e 14%
B0 0 45....oeoceeceeeieceeeeee e 26%
B610 B5......oocveeceeeeeeieeeeeee e 37%
OldEr thaN 65 ........c.veeveeeeeseeeeeeeeeeer e 24%
November 3-4, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Survey of 704 likely voters

Q13 Have you

already voted, either at an early

voting site or with an absentee ballot?

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

73%

27%

80%

20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein/McMullin Hillary Clinton|50%  88%  12% 37%
Hillary Clinton | 48% 84% 11% 35%
Donald Trump | 45% 6% 85% 51%
Donald Trump|43% 5% 83% 48%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 12%
Gary Johnson| 4% 4% 3% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 1% 2%
Evan McMullin| 1% 1% 1% 3%
Undecided| 3% 3% 1% 8%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
US Senate Vote Clinton Favorability
Michael Bennet|50% 84% 17% 22% Favorable|41% 75% 9% 6%
Darryl Glenn|40% 6% 76% 38% Unfavorable|55% 18% 88% 89%
Lily Tang Williams| 3% 3% 1% 15% Not sure| 5% 7% 2% 5%
Arn Menconi| 1% 1% - 5%
Bill Hammons| 1% 0% 3% 1%
Undecided| 6% 6% 3% 18%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Obama Approval
Favorable [ 36% 5% 68% 47% Approve(48%  89% 10% 16%
Unfavorable [ 60% 93% 27% 41% Disapprove|50% 9% 89% 71%
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 11% Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 13%

November 3-4, 2016

survey of 704 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 Vote Gender
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | Wom...| Man
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... -
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Obama or Trump on/Stein/McMullin
President
Barack Obama|52%  93%  11% 27% Hillary Clinton | 48%  52%  43%
Donald Trump |44% 4%  83% 62% Donald Trump|43%  40%  47%
Notsure| 5% 3% 6% 10% Gary Johnson| 4% 3% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2%
Evan McMullin| 1% 0% 2%
Undecided| 3% 3% 2%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump US Senate Vote
Hillary Clinton | 50% 56% 44% Michael Bennet|50% 54% 45%
Donald Trump [ 45% 41% 49% Darryl Glenn [40% 35% 45%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% Lily Tang Williams| 3% 2% 5%
Arn Menconi| 1% 0% 1%
Bill Hommons| 1% 0% 2%
Undecided| 6% 9% 2%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable [41% 47% 33% Favorable | 36% 33% 41%
Unfavorable|55% 47% 63% Unfavorable [ 60% 64% 55%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% Not sure| 4% 3% 4%

November 3-4, 2016

survey of 704 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man

Obama Approval Obama or Trump

Approve|48%  55%  40% President
Disapprove| 50% 12%  58% Barack Obama|52% 58% 45%
0 0 0

Not sure| 2% 20t 3% Donald Trump | 44% 37% 51%
(1] (1] 0
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%

Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein/McMullin Hillary Clinton|50% 87% 16% 41%
Hillary Clinton | 48% 85% 15% 37%
Donald Trump | 45% 9% 82% 49%
Donald Trump [ 43% 9% 79% 47%
Not sure| 5% 4% 2% 9%
Gary Johnson| 4% 3% 4% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 0% 5%
Evan McMullin| 1% 1% 0% 1%
Undecided| 3% 2% 1% 5%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
US Senate Vote Clinton Favorability
Michael Bennet|50% 82% 17% 43% Favorable | 41% 75% 10% 30%
Darryl Glenn|40% 9% 80% 36% Unfavorable|55% 19% 87% 65%
Lily Tang Williams| 3% 3% 1% 6% Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 5%
Arn Menconi| 1% 0% - 2%
Bill Hammons| 1% 2% 0% 2%
Undecided| 6% 3% 2% 11%
November 3-4, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 704 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Obama Approval
Favorable|36% 11% 66% 36% Approve|48% 81% 12% 45%
Unfavorable|60% 86% 27% 61% Disapprove | 50% 16% 86% 52%
Not sure| 4% 2% 6% 3% Not sure| 2% 3% 3% 2%
Party Race
oase [ Hepa. [wite] oter
Obama or Trump Clinton/Trump/Jphns-
President on/Stein/McMullin
Barack Obama| 52% 87% 14% 48% Hillary Clinton | 48% 80% 42% 53%
Donald Trump | 44% 12% 82% 43% Donald Trump | 43% 13% 50% 29%
Not sure| 5% 2% 5% 9% Gary Johnson| 4% 6% 3% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Evan McMullin| 1% - 0% 5%
Undecided| 3% - 3% 5%
Race Race
Base Hispa...|White| Other Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Clinton/Trump US Senate Vote
Hillary Clinton | 50% 80% 44% 59% Michael Bennet|50% 78% 45% 51%
Donald Trump | 45% 14% 51% 31% Darryl Glenn|40% 18% 45% 26%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 10% Lily Tang Williams| 3% 1% 4% 2%
Arn Menconi| 1% - 1% 3%
Bill Hommons| 1% - 1% 7%
Undecided| 6% 3% 5% 12%
November 3-4, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 704 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Gary Johnson
Jill Stein

Evan McMullin
Undecided

4%
2%
1%
3%

14%
2%

5%

4%
2%

5%

1%
3%
1%
1%

Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|41% 67% 36% 39%
Unfavorable|55% 26% 60% 57%
Not sure| 5% 8% 4% 4%
Race
Base Hispa...l Whitel Other
Obama Approval
Approve|48% 75% 44% 42%
Disapprove [ 50% 25% 53% 56%
Not sure| 2% - 3% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein/McMullin
Hillary Clinton|48% 50% 50% 47% 46%
Donald Trump|43% 29% 39% 48% 48%

1%
1%
1%
2%

Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 36% 22% 39% 32%
Unfavorable| 60% 75% 56% 66%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 2%
Race
Base Hispa...l Whitel Other
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|52% 78% 48% 44%
Donald Trump |44% 21% 48% 36%
Not sure| 5% 1% 4% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|50% 57% 53% 48% 47%
Donald Trump|45% 31% 41% 50% 49%

Not sure

5%

12%

5%

3%

4%

November 3-4, 2016

survey of 704 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Jill Stein

Evan McMullin

2%
1%
3%

Undecided

2%
1%
1%

3%
1%
6%

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
US Senate Vote Clinton Favorability
Michael Bennet|50% 44% 50% 47% 55% Favorable|41% 39% 42% 39% 42%
Darryl Glenn|40% 30% 34% 46% 41% Unfavorable|55% 54% 55% 57% 52%
Lily Tang Williams| 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% Not sure| 5% 7% 3% 4% 6%
Arn Menconi| 1% - - 2% -
Bill Hammons| 1% 4% 2% 0% 1%
Undecided| 6% 16% 8% 2% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability Obama Approval
Favorable|36% 32% 30% 39% 42% Approve|48% 55% 49% 46% 47%
Unfavorable|60% 66% 64% 58% 54% Disapprove|50% 42% 49% 52% 51%
Not sure| 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Age Already
1810 30to] 46to| Older Voted Yes/No
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base Yes No
Obama or Trump Clinton/Trump/Johns-
President on/Stein/McMullin
Barack Obama|52% 61% 51% 50% 50% Hillary Clinton [48%  52% 36%
Donald Trump|44% 32% 41% 48% 46% Donald Trump[43%  41% 48%
Not sure| 5% 7% 8% 2% 4% Gary Johnson| 4% 3% 5%

November 3-4, 2016

survey of 704 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base Yes No

Already
Voted Yes/No

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

50% 54% 42%
45%  43% 49%
5% 3% 9%

Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yesl No

Clinton Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

41%  46% 27%
55% 51% 66%

Not sure| 5% 4% 7%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Obama Approval
Approve|48% 51% 39%
Disapprove|[50% 47% 57%
Not sure| 2% 2% 4%

Base

Already
Voted Yes/No
Yes No

US Senate Vote

Michael Bennet|50%

Darryl Glenn|40%

55% 35%
38% 44%

Lily Tang Williams| 3% 2% 6%
Arn Menconi| 1% 1% 1%
Bill Hommons| 1% 0% 5%
Undecided| 6% 4% 9%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Trump Favorability
Favorable[36%  36% 38%
Unfavorable[60%  62% 54%
Not sure| 4% 2% 8%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|52%  55% 43%
Donald Trump|44%  41% 52%

Not sure

5%

5% 5%

November 3-4, 2016

survey of 704 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein/McMullin Hillary Clinton|50%  49%  56%
Hillary Clinton|48%  48% 47%

Donald Trump

43%

48% 24%

Donald Trump

45%  49% 28%

Not sure| 5% 2% 16%
Gary Johnson| 4% 1% 15%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 5%
Evan McMullin| 1% 1% 0%
Undecided| 3% 1% 10%

Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
US Senate Vote Clinton Favorability

Michael Bennet|(50%  50% 47% Favorable|41% 41% 40%

Darryl Glenn|40% 44% 24% Unfavorable|55%  55% 53%

Lily Tang Williams| 3% 2% 6% Not sure| 5% 4% 7%
Arn Menconi| 1% 1% 1%

Bill Hammons| 1% 2% -
Undecided| 6% 1% 22%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Favorability Obama Approval

Favorable|36%  42% 13% Approve|48%  45% 60%

Unfavorable|60%  54% 81% Disapprove|50% 54% 33%

Not sure| 4% 3% 5% Not sure| 2% 1% 7%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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survey of 704 likely voters



dr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|52% 47% 68%
Donald Trump|[44%  49% 24%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8%
November 3-4, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 704 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Michigan Survey Results

Q1 The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green Party
candidate Jill Stein. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 46%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeieeeeee e 41%
Gary JONNSON .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6%
JlESERIN ..o 2%
UNdecCided.......ccoooiiiiiiiiiieeei e 6%
Q2 (Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 50%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 44%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?
Favorable........cccoo 39%
Unfavorable ... 55%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?
Favorable........cccoviiiii e 35%
Unfavorable ... 58%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Q5 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?
APPIOVE ... 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

November 3-4, 2016

Survey of 957 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack Obama..........ccccceeeiiiiiiiieicee e 52%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Q7 Inthe last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMAL..........c.oveueeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeereens 52%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 40%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%
Q8 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man.......o e 47%
Q9 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCrat .......covveiiiiiiiiiiee e 40%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiii e 30%
Independent / Other .............cccoveeveerersrennnn 30%

Q10 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE e 81%
AFICan-AMEriCaN ........ceeeeeeeiiiiiiiieee e ees 12%
Other ... 7%

Q11 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 14%
B0 10 45, 23%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeeeeeseseeeeseees e 39%
Older than 65........cccovvvvvvvviiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 24%
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Q12 Have you already voted, either at an early Q13 Mode
voting site or with an absentee ballot? PRONE ... 80%
32%
YBS vttt INEEINEL ..t 20%
NO oot 68%

November 3-4, 2016

Survey of 957 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 E



JF Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein Hillary Clinton [50% ~ 86% 9% 24%
Hillary Clinton | 46% 80% 7% 17%
Donald Trump | 44% 11% 86% 48%
Donald Trump|41% 8% 82% A47%
Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 27%
Gary Johnson| 6% 5% 4% 14%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 1% 3%
Undecided| 6% 4% 6% 20%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 69% 6% 7% Favorable | 35% 10% 67% 44%
Unfavorable|55% 24% 93% 74% Unfavorable|58% 86% 24% 45%
Not sure| 6% 7% 2% 19% Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Obama or Trump
Approve|48%  82% 7% 25% President
. Barack Obama|52%  88% 9% 34%
Disapprove|45% 12% 88% 51%
Donald Trump | 42% 8% 85% 47%
Not sure| 7% 6% 5% 24%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 19%

November 3-4, 2016

survey of 957 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Gender Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man

Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein

Hillary Clinton | 50% 52% 48%
Donald Trump |44% 42% 46%

Hillary Clinton | 46% 48%  44%
Donald Trump|41% 39% 43%

Not sure| 6% 6% 6%

Gary Johnson| 6% 5% 6%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 6% 6% 6%

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 40% 38% Favorable [ 35% 33% 38%
Unfavorable|55% 54% 57% Unfavorable | 58% 62% 55%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% Not sure| 6% 5% 8%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Obama Approval Obama or Trump
President

Approve | 48% 50% 45%
Disapprove|45% 43% 48%
Not sure| 7% 7% 8%

Barack Obama|52% 56% 48%
Donald Trump [42% 39% 45%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8%

November 3-4, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 957 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein Hillary Clinton|50% 85% 7% 47%
Hillary Clinton | 46% 80% 6% 39%
Donald Trump|44% 13% 89% 41%
Donald Trump|41% 11% 87% 36%
Not sure| 6% 3% 4% 12%
Gary Johnson| 6% 3% 2% 12%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 1% 2%
Undecided| 6% 3% 4% 11%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable | 39% 70% 7% 28% Favorable | 35% 8% 75% 32%
Unfavorable|55% 22% 92% 64% Unfavorable|58% 86% 20% 59%
Not sure| 6% 7% 1% 8% Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Obama or Trump
Approve|48% 81% 8% 42% President
. Barack Obama|52% 86% 10% 49%
Disapprove|45% 12% 88% 47%
Donald Trump|42% 10% 87% 40%
Not sure| 7% 6% 4% 11%
Not sure| 6% 5% 3% 11%
November 3-4, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 957 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
/Stei
onr>tein Hillary Clinton |50%  43% 91%  66%
Hillary Clinton|46% 37% 91% 62%
Donald Trump|44% 51% 9% 25%
Donald Trump|41% 47% 8% 25%
Not sure| 6% 7% - 9%
Gary Johnson| 6% 6% - 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% - 4%
Undecided| 6% 7% 1% 5%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 34% 69% 45% Favorable|35% 40% 11% 23%
Unfavorable|55% 61% 25% 49% Unfavorable|58% 54% 80% 67%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 5% Not sure| 6% 6% 8% 11%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Obama Approval Obama or Trump
Approve|48%  41% 84%  60% President
Barack Obama|52% 46% 90% 62%
Disapprove|45% 51% 12% 37% ’ ’ ’ 0
Donald Trump|42% 48% 7% 30%
Notsure| 7% 8% 3% 3% P ° ° °
Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 7%
November 3-4, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 957 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton|46% 54% 39% 44% 50%
Donald Trump|41% 27% 38% 46% 43%
Gary Johnson| 6% 9% 7% 5% 3%
Jill Stein| 2% 4% 4% 1% 1%
Undecided| 6% 5% 12% 4% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|39% 38% 24% 42% 48%
Unfavorable|55% 52% 65% 54% 50%
Not sure| 6% 10% 11% 3% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval
Approve|48% 59% 44% 44% 50%
Disapprove[45% 31% 46% 50% 46%
Not sure| 7% 10% 10% 6% 5%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|50% 63% 45% 48% 52%
Donald Trump|44% 31% 42% 49% 45%
Not sure| 6% 6% 13% 3% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|35% 29% 28% 39% 39%
Unfavorable|58% 59% 63% 55% 58%
Not sure| 6% 11% 9% 5% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|52% 69% 51% 47% 51%
Donald Trump|42% 26% 39% 47% 44%
Not sure| 6% 4% 10% 5% 5%
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Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

50%  60% 46%
44%  38% 47%
6% 2% 8%

Already
Voted Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 34% 36%
58%  63% 56%
6% 4% 8%

Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton|46%  57% 40%
Donald Trump|41%  36% 43%
Gary Johnson| 6% 3% 7%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 6% 2% 8%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|39% 52% 33%
Unfavorable|55%  47% 59%
Not sure| 6% 1% 8%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Obama Approval
Approve|48% 58% 43%
Disapprove[45%  37% 49%
Not sure| 7% 4% 8%

Already
Voted Yes/No

Base Yes No

Obama or Trump
President

Barack Obama
Donald Trump

Not sure

52%  59% 49%
42%  37% 44%
6% 4% 7%

November 3-4, 2016

survey of 957 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

50% 49% 55%
44% 47% 31%
6% 4% 14%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton|46%  45% 47%
Donald Trump|41%  45% 26%
Gary Johnson| 6% 4% 11%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 6% 4% 14%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...

Clinton Favorability

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 39% 21%
58% 55% 71%
6% 6% 8%

Favorable[39%  42% 26%
Unfavorable|55%  55% 59%

Not sure| 6% 4% 15%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Approval

Approve|48% 47% 52%
Disapprove|45% 48% 33%

Not sure| 7% 5% 14%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Obama or Trump
President

Barack Obama
Donald Trump

Not sure

52%  49% 64%
42%  45% 28%
6% 6% 8%
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Virginia Survey Results

Q1 The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, Green Party
candidate Jill Stein, and independent Evan
McMullin. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvieeiiiiiiee e, 48%
Donald Trump ....coooiiiiiieieeeiee e 43%
Gary JONNSON .....coceeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4%
JillSERIN .. 1%
Evan McMullin ... 1%
UNdeCIided.......coveeiiiiiiiiieieeei e 4%
Q2 (Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 51%
Donald Trump ....ooooeiieiieeeee e 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?
FAVOIADIE ..o 43%
UNFAVOIADIE ... 53%
NOE SUIE ... 4%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?
Favorable........ e 37%
Unfavorable ... 58%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
Q5 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?
APPIOVE .ot 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ... e 48%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

November 3-4, 2016

Survey of 1,238 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?
Barack Obama..........ccccceeeiiiiiiiieicee e 53%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 44%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
Q7 Inthe last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMa...........ccoovueveeereeeeeerersenins 50%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 44%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 6%
Q8 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man.......o e 47%
Q9 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCrat .......covveiiiiiiiiiiee e 40%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiii e 31%
Independent / Other .............cccoveeveerersrennnn 29%

Q10 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 5%
WHILE ..o 71%
AFrican-AmEriCan .......cceeeeeeevveiiiiieeeeeeeeriicee s 18%
Other ... 6%

Q11 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%
3010 45, 23%
BB 10 B5.......ovevereeeeereseeeeseeees e 40%
Older than 65........cccovvvvvvvvvviiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 24%
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Q12 Have you already voted, either at an early Q13 Mode
voting site or with an absentee ballot? PRONE ... 80%
14%
YBS vttt INEEINEL ..t 20%
NO oot 86%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein/McMullin Hillary Clinton [51%  91% 8% 25%
Hillary Clinton | 48% 86% 8% 18%
Donald Trump | 45% 7% 87% 55%
Donald Trump|43% 6% 83% 44%
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 20%
Gary Johnson| 4% 3% 3% 14%
Jill Stein| 1% 2% 0% -
Evan McMullin| 1% 2% 1% 2%
Undecided| 4% 1% 4% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|43% 81% 5% 9% Favorable|37% 8% 70% 38%
Unfavorable|53% 14% 93% 7% Unfavorable|58% 88% 26% 49%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 14% Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 13%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Obama or Trump
Approve|48%  88% 5% 27% President
. Barack Obama|53% 92% 10% 30%
Disapprove [ 48% 8% 92% 63%
Donald Trump | 44% 6% 86% 54%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 10%
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 16%
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Gender Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man

Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein/McMullin
Hillary Clinton|51% 54% 47%

Hillary Clinton | 48% 50% 44%
Donald Trump [ 45% 41% 49%

Donald Trump | 43% 40% 46%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%

Gary Johnson| 4% 3% 4%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 0%

Evan McMullin| 1% 1% 2%
Undecided| 4% 1% 4%

Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 43% 45% 41% Favorable|37% 36% 38%
Unfavorable|53% 50% 56% Unfavorable|58% 59% 58%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% Not sure| 4% 5% 4%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Obama Approval Obama or Trump
President

Approve|48% 52% 44%
Disapprove|48% 44%  53%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2%

Barack Obama|53% 57% 48%
Donald Trump | 44% 41% 48%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%

November 3-4, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,238 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein/McMullin Hillary Clinton|51% 89% 11% 42%
Hillary Clinton | 48% 86% 10% 35%
Donald Trump|45% 10% 86% 48%
Donald Trump|43% 10% 84% 42%
Not sure| 4% 1% 3% 10%
Gary Johnson| 4% 1% 3% 9%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% - 1%
Evan McMullin| 1% 1% 1% 3%
Undecided| 4% 1% 2% 10%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|43% 81% 8% 29% Favorable|37% 12% 74% 31%
Unfavorable | 53% 15% 89% 65% Unfavorable|58% 83% 23% 63%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 6% Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 5%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Obama or Trump
Approve| 48% 85% 9% 41% President
. Barack Obama|53% 89% 13% 47%
Disapprove|48% 12% 88% 54%
Donald Trump|44% 9% 85% 46%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% %
November 3-4, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 1,238 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein/McMullin Hillary Clinton|51%  63% 37% 93%  76%
Hillary Clinton [ 48% 50% 35% 89% 74%
Donald Trump [ 45% 29% 58% 7% 14%
Donald Trump | 43% 29% 55% 7% 9%
Not sure| 4% 7% 4% 0% 10%
Gary Johnson| 4% 4% 5% - 3%
Jill Stein| 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Evan McMullin| 1% 9% 1% - 5%
Undecided| 4% 3% 4% 3% 8%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|43% 60% 31% 81% 62% Favorable|37% 22% 47% 11% 5%
Unfavorable|53% 35% 65% 16% 31% Unfavorable|58% 67% 49% 82% 92%
Not sure| 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% Not sure| 4% 11% 3% 7% 2%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Obama Approval Obama or Trump
Approve| 48% 63% 35% 86% 74% President
. Barack Obama|53% 63% 40% 89% 80%
Disapprove|48% 34% 61% 10% 24%
Donald Trump | 44% 29% 56% 11% 14%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure| 4% 7% 4% 0% 7%
November 3-4, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein/McMullin
Hillary Clinton|48% 56% 50% 44% 47%
Donald Trump|43% 22% 39% 48% A47%
Gary Johnson| 4% 9% 3% 3% 2%
Jill Stein| 1% 5% - 1% -
Evan McMullin| 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Undecided| 4% 7% 7% 2% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|43% 51% 42% 40% 45%
Unfavorable[53% 45% 53% 55% 51%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval
Approve|48% 64% 47% 44% 47%
Disapprove[48% 34% 50% 51% 50%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|51% 67% 51% 46% 49%
Donald Trump|45% 23% 43% 51% 49%
Not sure| 4% 9% 5% 3% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability
Favorable[37% 27% 31% 40% 43%
Unfavorable[58% 65% 65% 56% 53%
Not sure| 4% 9% 4% 4% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|53% 71% 52% 48% 50%
Donald Trump|44% 26% 42% 49% 48%

Not sure

4%

3%

6%

3%

2%
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Already Already
Voted Yes/No Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein/McMullin Hillary Clinton|51%  64%  49%
Hillary Clinton | 48% 63% 45%
Donald Trump|45%  32% 47%
Donald Trump|[43%  32% 44%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
Gary Johnson| 4% 2% 4%
Jill Stein| 1% - 1%
Evan McMullin| 1% 1% 2%
Undecided| 4% 3% 4%
Already Already
Voted Yes/No Voted Yes/No
Base Yesl No Base Yes No
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|43% 59% 41% Favorable|37% 29% 38%
Unfavorable|53% 38% 55% Unfavorable|58% 66% 57%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% Not sure| 4% 6% 4%
Already Already
Voted Yes/No Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Obama Approval Obama or Trump
Approve|48%  63%  46% President
. Barack Obama|53% 65% 51%
Disapprove|48% 34% 50%
Donald Trump|44%  33% 45%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4%
Not sure| 4% 2% 4%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton [51%  48% 62%

Donald Trump[45% 49% 29%

Not sure| 4% 3% 9%
Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37%  42% 17%
58% 54% 75%
4% 4% 7%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein/McMullin
Hillary Clinton|48%  45% 57%
Donald Trump|[43% 47% 23%
Gary Johnson| 4% 3% 7%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 2%
Evan McMullin| 1% 2% 1%
Undecided| 4% 2% 9%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|43%  42% 47%
Unfavorable|53%  54% 45%
Not sure| 4% 4% 8%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Obama Approval
Approve(48%  46% 57%
Disapprove(48% 51% 37%
Not sure| 4% 3% 6%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Obama or Trump
President

Barack Obama
Donald Trump

Not sure

53% 49% 67%
44%  48% 28%
4% 3% 5%
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